

Adult Autism Waiver (AAW) Provider Information Table ODP Announcement 24-095

AUDIENCE:

All Stakeholders

PURPOSE:

To announce to all stakeholders that the most recent version of the AAW Provider Information Table has been published.

DISCUSSION:

The Office of Developmental Programs (ODP) has updated the AAW Provider Information Table to reflect updated rates for services effective July 1, 2024, Updated rates and any text added to reflect the changes are highlighted in gray.

The AAW Provider Information Table effective October 1, 2024, is available on the **Department of Human Services' website**. The Provider Information Table is also available on home.MyODP.org on the **AAW Provider Resources page** in the General AAW Resources folder. The Provider Information Table is also attached to this announcement.

With the release of this announcement, ODP Announcement 24-020 Adult Autism Waiver Provider (AAW) Information Table will be obsoleted.

Office of Developmental Programs Announcement 24-095 Publication Date: 10/02/2024

Supporting Pennsylvanians with developmental disabilities and their families to achieve greater independence, choice, and opportunity in their lives.

CONTACT:

Questions or comments about this communication should be addressed to the appropriate Regional Office.

ATTACHMENT:

Adult Autism Waiver Provider Information Table Updated October 1,2024

Office of Developmental Programs Announcement 24-095 Publication Date: 10/02/2024

Supporting Pennsylvanians with developmental disabilities and their families to achieve greater independence, choice, and opportunity in their lives.